
 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service 
 and Conservation District  

Employee Directory 
 
 

 
 
 

March 5, 2021 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

i 
  March 5, 2021 

Kansas State Office Staffs 
 State Conservationist ............................................................................................................................. 1 
 Conservation Programs ......................................................................................................................... 1 
 Engineering ........................................................................................................................................... 1 
 Management and Strategy ..................................................................................................................... 1 
 Partnerships ........................................................................................................................................... 1 
 Resource Conservation .......................................................................................................................... 2 
  Plant Materials Center..................................................................................................................... 2 
 Soils ....................................................................................................................................................... 2 
 
Crises Responsibilities Information ......................................................................................................... 3 
 
Special Emphasis Program Managers ..................................................................................................... 3 
 
Customer Experience Center ................................................................................................................ 4-5 
 
Northern Great Plains Soil Survey Regional Office (SSR5) 
 Regional Director .................................................................................................................................. 6 
  Salina MLRA Soil Survey Office ................................................................................................... 6 
  Hays MLRA Soil Survey Office ..................................................................................................... 6 
  Garden City MLRA Soil Survey Office ......................................................................................... 6 
 
National Service Delivery Branches 
 Budget and Financial Management 
  Financial Management Service Delivery 
  Accounts Payable Services Branch .......................................................................................... 7 
  Budget Support Services Branch .............................................................................................. 7 
 Human Resources 
  Workforce Strategy Division 
   Staffing & Workforce Management Services Branch .............................................................. 7 
 Procurement and Property 
  Acquisitions, Grants, and Agreements Division 
   Contracting Services Branch .................................................................................................... 7 
  Assessment Management Division 
   Personal Property Services Branch .......................................................................................... 7 
 
National Soil Health Division 
 Regional Soil Health Specialist ............................................................................................................. 8 
 
Hays Area Office—Area 1 ......................................................................................................................... 9 
 Hays Technical Staff ............................................................................................................................. 9 
Atwood Management Unit 
 Atwood .................................................................................................................................................. 9 
 Colby ................................................................................................................................................... 10 
 Goodland ............................................................................................................................................. 10 
 Oberlin ................................................................................................................................................. 10 
 St. Francis ............................................................................................................................................ 10 
Garden City Management Unit 
 Garden City ......................................................................................................................................... 11 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

ii 
  March 5, 2021 

 Lakin .................................................................................................................................................... 11 
 Leoti..................................................................................................................................................... 11 
 Syracuse............................................................................................................................................... 11 
 Tribune ................................................................................................................................................ 12 
Hays Management Unit 
 Hays ..................................................................................................................................................... 12 
 Russell ................................................................................................................................................. 12 
 WaKeeney ........................................................................................................................................... 12 
Jetmore Management Unit 
 Jetmore ................................................................................................................................................ 13 
 Dighton ................................................................................................................................................ 13 
 Ness City ............................................................................................................................................. 13 
 Scott City ............................................................................................................................................. 13 
Oakley Management Unit 
 Oakley ................................................................................................................................................. 14 
 Gove County Conservation District .............................................................................................. 14 
 Hoxie ................................................................................................................................................... 14 
 Sharon Springs  ................................................................................................................................... 14 
Osborne Management Unit 
 Osborne ............................................................................................................................................... 15 
 Hill City ............................................................................................................................................... 15 
 Stockton ............................................................................................................................................... 15 
Smith Center Management Unit 
 Smith Center ........................................................................................................................................ 16 
 Norton .................................................................................................................................................. 16 
 Phillipsburg ......................................................................................................................................... 16 
 
Hutchinson Area Office—Area 2............................................................................................................ 17 
 Hutchinson Technical Staff ................................................................................................................. 17 
Dodge City Management Unit 
 Dodge City .......................................................................................................................................... 17 
 Ashland ................................................................................................................................................ 18 
 Cimarron .............................................................................................................................................. 18 
 Meade .................................................................................................................................................. 18 
Great Bend Management Unit 
 Great Bend ........................................................................................................................................... 18 
 La Crosse ............................................................................................................................................. 19 
 Larned .................................................................................................................................................. 19 
Hugoton Management Unit 
 Hugoton ............................................................................................................................................... 19 
 Morton County Conservation District ......................................................................................... 19 
 Liberal ................................................................................................................................................. 19 
Kingman Management Unit 
 Kingman .............................................................................................................................................. 20 
 Anthony ............................................................................................................................................... 20 
 South Hutchinson ................................................................................................................................ 20 
Marion Management Unit 
 Marion ................................................................................................................................................. 20 
 Lyons ................................................................................................................................................... 21 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

iii 
  March 5, 2021 

 McPherson ........................................................................................................................................... 21 
Pratt Management Unit 
 Pratt ..................................................................................................................................................... 21 
 Greensburg .......................................................................................................................................... 21 
 Kinsley................................................................................................................................................. 22 
 Medicine Lodge ................................................................................................................................... 22 
 Comanche County Conservation District ..................................................................................... 22 
 St. John ................................................................................................................................................ 22 
Ulysses Management Unit 
 Ulysses................................................................................................................................................. 23 
 Johnson ................................................................................................................................................ 23 
 Sublette ................................................................................................................................................ 23 
Wichita Management Unit 
 Wichita ................................................................................................................................................ 23 
 Newton ................................................................................................................................................ 24 
 Wellington ........................................................................................................................................... 24 
 
Emporia Area Office—Area 3 ................................................................................................................ 25 
 Emporia Technical Staff ...................................................................................................................... 25 
Burlington Management Unit 
 Burlington ............................................................................................................................................ 25 
 Garnett ................................................................................................................................................. 26 
 Mound City.......................................................................................................................................... 26 
Columbus Management Unit 
 Columbus............................................................................................................................................. 26 
 Altamont .............................................................................................................................................. 26 
 Girard................................................................................................................................................... 26 
 Independence ....................................................................................................................................... 27 
El Dorado Management Unit 
 El Dorado ............................................................................................................................................ 27 
 Winfield ............................................................................................................................................... 27 
Emporia Management Unit 
 Emporia ............................................................................................................................................... 28 
 Chase County Conservation District ............................................................................................. 28 
 Council Grove ..................................................................................................................................... 28 
 Lyndon................................................................................................................................................. 28 
Eureka Management Unit 
 Eureka .................................................................................................................................................. 29 
 Fredonia ............................................................................................................................................... 29 
 Woodson County Conservation District ....................................................................................... 29 
 Howard ................................................................................................................................................ 29 
Iola Management Unit 
 Iola ....................................................................................................................................................... 30 
 Erie ...................................................................................................................................................... 30 
 Fort Scott ............................................................................................................................................. 30 
Lawrence Management Unit 
 Lawrence ............................................................................................................................................. 30 
 Ottawa ................................................................................................................................................. 31 
 Paola .................................................................................................................................................... 31 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

iv 
  March 5, 2021 

 Johnson County Conservation District ......................................................................................... 31 
 Wyandotte County Conservation District ..................................................................................... 31 
 Topeka ................................................................................................................................................. 31 
 
Manhattan Area Office—Area 4 ............................................................................................................ 32 
 Manhattan Technical Staff .................................................................................................................. 32 
Abilene Management Unit 
 Abilene ................................................................................................................................................ 32 
 Clay Center .......................................................................................................................................... 33 
 Minneapolis ......................................................................................................................................... 33 
Belleville Management Unit 
 Belleville ............................................................................................................................................. 33 
 Beloit ................................................................................................................................................... 33 
 Concordia ............................................................................................................................................ 34 
 Mankato ............................................................................................................................................... 34 
Effingham Management Unit 
 Effingham ............................................................................................................................................ 34 
 Oskaloosa ............................................................................................................................................ 34 
 Troy ..................................................................................................................................................... 35 
Hiawatha Management Unit 
 Hiawatha .............................................................................................................................................. 35 
 Holton .................................................................................................................................................. 35 
 Seneca .................................................................................................................................................. 35 
Lincoln Management Unit 
 Lincoln................................................................................................................................................. 36 
 Ellsworth ............................................................................................................................................. 36 
 Salina ................................................................................................................................................... 36 
Washington Management Unit 
 Washington .......................................................................................................................................... 36 
 Marysville  ........................................................................................................................................... 37 
Westmoreland Management Unit 
 Westmoreland ...................................................................................................................................... 37 
 Alma .................................................................................................................................................... 37 
 Manhattan ............................................................................................................................................ 38 
 Geary County Conservation District ............................................................................................. 38 
 
Index .................................................................................................................................................... 39-49 
Map ............................................................................................................................................................ 50 



STATE OFFICE 
760 South Broadway Boulevard 

Salina, Kansas  67401-4604 
Phone:  785-823-4500 FAX:  855-533-5070 

Hours:  7:30 a.m.—4:30 p.m. 
 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

1 
  March 5, 2021 

  785-823 + Ext. Mobile 
STATE CONSERVATIONIST 

Monty R. Breneman State Conservationist, Acting 4565 
Angela R. Allen Executive Assistant 4565 785-452-8452 
 

CONSERVATION PROGRAMS 

Sharonté E. Williams Assistant State Conservationist 4569 785-623-0630 
for Programs 

Matthew D. Foote Office Assistant 4566 
Joel A. Willhoft Resource Conservationist 4580 785-309-6661 
 (3012 Broadway Avenue, Hays, Kansas 67601-1916—785-624-3127) 
Zomarys C Dumeng Roman Resource Conservationist 4556 316-217-1171 
Vacant Resource Conservationist 4568 
 

ENGINEERING 

Kevin D. Gustafson State Conservation Engineer 4534 785-452-8187 
Vacant Office Assistant 4538 
Paul T. Larson Civil Engineer 4535 785-515-8123 
Lawrence (Larry) J. Schieferecke Civil Engineer 4533 785-515-8122 
Laura A. Gray Dam Safety Engineer 4536 
Vacant Geologist 4544 
Peter A. Clark Design Engineer 4532 
Jared J. Wagoner Engineering Technician (Civil) 4526 785-515-8125 
Roger J. Masenthin Water Resources Planning Specialist 4537 785-452-8186 
 

MANAGEMENT AND STRATEGY 

Loren L. Graff Assistant State Conservationist 4508  
for Management and Strategy, Acting 

Melanie Sanders Secretary (PBP Group) 4575 
Loren L. Graff Financial Resources Specialist 4521 785-826-0369 
Tamara R. Yost Business Services Specialist 4590 785-201-8611 
Danielle S. Perry Management Analyst 4542 
Deborah L. Newton Management Analyst 4503 785-376-2102 
Maria Consuelo Walle Clerk (PBP Group) 4525 
Teri VanWey Clerk (PBP Group) 4531 
 

PARTNERSHIPS 

Matthew N. Meyerhoff Assistant State Conservationist 4550 620-352-1006 
for Partnerships, Acting 

Vacant Public Affairs Specialist 4572 785-577-0131 
 



STATE OFFICE 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

2 
  March 5, 2021 

 
  785-823 + Ext. Mobile 

RESOURCE CONSERVATION 
 
R. Dean Krehbiel State Resource Conservationist 4547 785-309-6093 
Tricia I. Friesen Secretary (PBP Group) 4500 
Andrew (Andy) G. Burr Biologist 4593 785-515-8112 
Kristen S. Woods Resource Conservationist  4541 785-376-1041 
Thomas W. Roth  Agronomist 4511 785-376-1429 
Christopher J. Eck, Jr Archaeologist 4562 785-309-6314 
Mark A. Janzen Natural Resource Specialist- 4595 785-309-6713 

Plant Materials/Forestry 
Levi B. Gibson Business Tools Coordinator 4529 
Chad G. Volkman Cartographer 4587 785-577-0489 
Thomas S. Sullivan Cartographer 4567 785-515-8184 
Douglas J. Spencer State Grazing Specialist 4520 620-393-1757 
Matthew Peterson Soil Health Specialist (DOC) 4568 785-515-8110 
Mike Mortimer Specialist (ACES) 
Vacant  Soil Conservationist 4548 785-309-6770 
David P. Driscoll Resource Conservationist 4505 785-714-0565 
Michael Bartmess Conservation Specialist (KAWS) 4551 
Marina Osier State Coordinator (PF) 4543 620-682-3373 
Linda McClaskey Technician (ACES) 4530 
Judy Zanardi Clerk (PBP Group) 4549 
 

Plant Materials Center 
 

3800 South 20th Street Phone:  785-539-8761 
Manhattan, Kansas 66502-9535 Fax: 785-539-2034 
 Hours: 8-4:30 

 
Frederick (Fred) D. Cummings Plant Materials Center Manager 785-488-7102 
Jason C. Waite Agronomist 
Garry L. Harter Biological Science Technician (Plants) 
 
 

SOILS 
 
Jeffrey A. Hellerich State Soil Scientist  4564 785-210-4629 
Tania N. Nanna Soil Scientist 4560 785-515-8113 
Brian K. Nester  Soil Scientist 4581 785-515-8119 
Dale F. Younker Soil Conservationist  620-255-9635 
 (Jetmore Field Office, 323 Main Street, Jetmore, Kansas 67854—620-357-8334 x 113) 
 
 



STATE OFFICE 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

3 
  March 5, 2021 

CRISES RESPONSIBILITIES INFORMATION 
 
 
A. Alternate Kansas State Office Headquarters Locations 
 

1. NRCS Conference Center, 747 Duvall, Salina 
2. Hutchinson Area Office 
3. Hays Area Office 

 
B. Order of Succession to State Conservationist  
 

1. State Resource Conservationist, R. Dean Krehbiel 
2. State Soil Scientist, Jeffrey A. Hellerich 
3. Assistant State Conservationist for Programs, Sharonté E. Williams 
4. Assistant State Conservationist for Field Operations, Gaye L. Benfer 
 

Effective 2/14/2021 for up to 120 days, Monty R. Breneman will be assuming the duties of 
Acting State Conservationist.  
 
 

SPECIAL EMPHASIS PROGRAM MANAGERS 
 
 
American Indian/Alaska Native—Brittany A. Anderson, Burlington, 620-364-2313 

Asian American/Pacific Islander—Isaac J. Broeckelman, South Hutchinson, 620-669-8161 

Black—Timothy W. Weltmer, Phillipsburg, 785-543-2732 

Disability/Veterans—Steven W. Cussins, Meade, 620-873-2291 

Federal Women’s—Jeffery B. Olson, Winfield, 620-221-2060 

Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender—Timothy J. McCoy, Paola, 913-294-3751 

Hispanic—Tania Nanna, NRCS State Office, 785-823-4560



USDA Office of the Chief Information Officer (OCIO) 
Kansas—Customer Experience Center (CEC) 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

4 
  March 5, 2021 

Kristine (Kris) K. Becker, CTS Group Manager  Phone:  785-823-4592 
 Kansas State NRCS Office    Cell:  785-201-2470 
 760 South Broadway    E-mail:  kris.becker@usda.gov 
 Salina, KS  67401-4604     
 
Kevin Beeson, IT Specialist    Phone:  620-805-3928 
 Garden City     Cell:  785-207-0209 
 2106 E Spruce Street    E-mail:  kevin.beeson@usda.gov 
 Garden City, KS  67846-6362 
 
Keith A. Budreau, IT Specialist    Phone:  620-921-3443 
 Hutchinson NRCS Area Office   Cell:  620-200-1149 
 2803 North Lorraine Street, Suite J   E-mail:  keith.budreau@usda.gov 
 Hutchinson, KS  67502-4355    
 
Bruce Crenshaw, IT Specialist    Phone:  785-462-7671, Ext 110 
 Colby Field Service Center    Cell:  620-253-1185 
 915 East Walnut Street    E-mail:  bruce.crenshaw@usda.gov 
 Colby, KS  67701      
 
W. Todd (Todd) Goodheart, IT Specialist  Phone:  785-831-3286 
 Beloit Field Service Center    Cell:  785-534-0817 
 1100 N. Independence Avenue   E-mail:  todd.goodheart@usda.gov 
 Beloit, KS  67420      
 
Shelley Kaiser, IT Specialist    Phone:  620-487-3421 
 Emporia NRCS Area Office    Cell:  785-821-0222 
 3020 West 18th Avenue, Suite B   E-mail:  shelley.kaiser@usda.gov 
 Emporia, KS  66801- 6191     
 
Matthew (Matt) D. Mason, IT Specialist   Phone:  620-768-5094 
 Fort Scott Field Service Center   Cell:  620-215-4312 
 1515 South Judson Street, Suite B   E-mail:  matt.mason@usda.gov 
 Fort Scott, KS  66701-3467     
 
Gail M. Painter, Computer Assistant   Phone:  785-823-4515 
 Kansas State NRCS Office    Cell:  785-201-4309 
 760 South Broadway    E-mail:  gail.painter@usda.gov 
 Salina, KS  67401-4604     
 
  

mailto:kris.becker@usda.gov
mailto:kevin.beeson@usda.gov
mailto:keith.budreau@usda.gov
mailto:bruce.crenshaw@usda.gov
mailto:todd.goodheart@usda.gov
mailto:shelley.kaiser@usda.gov
mailto:matt.mason@usda.gov
mailto:gail.painter@usda.gov


USDA Office of the Chief Information Officer (OCIO) 
Kansas—Customer Experience Center (CEC) 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

5 
  March 5, 2021 

 
Joseph (Joe) E. Smith, IT Specialist   Phone:  620-487-3412 
 Emporia NRCS Area Office    Cell:  620-412-3185 
 3020 West 18th Avenue, Suite B   E-mail:  joe.smith@usda.gov 
 Emporia, KS  66801- 6191     
 
Gregory A. Strickland, IT Specialist   Phone:  785-564-4783 
 Kansas State FSA Office    Cell:  785-821-0129 
 3600 Anderson Avenue    E-mail:  gregory.strickland@usda.gov 
 Manhattan, KS  66503-2511     
 
Lynn K. Wahl, IT Specialist    Phone:  785-560-3956 
 Manhattan NRCS Area Office   Cell:  785-410-1280 
 3705 Miller Parkway, Suite B   E-mail:  lynn.wahl@usda.gov 
 Manhattan, KS  66503-7604     
 
Eric Walle, IT Specialist    Phone:  785-823-4539 
 Kansas State NRCS Office    Cell:   
 760 South Broadway    E-mail:  eric.walle@usda.gov 
 Salina, KS  67401-4604     
 
Austin Wheeler, IT Specialist    Phone:  785-624-3134 
 Hays NRCS Area Office    Cell:  785-656-0242 
 3012 Broadway Avenue    E-mail:  austin.wheeler@usda.gov 
 Hays, KS  67601-1916     
 

mailto:joe.smith@usda.gov
mailto:gregory.strickland@usda.gov
mailto:lynn.wahl@usda.gov
mailto:eric.walle@usda.gov
mailto:austin.wheeler@usda.gov


Northern Great Plains Soil Survey Regional Office (SSR5) 
Salina, Kansas 

760 South Broadway Boulevard 
Salina, Kansas  67401-4604 

Hours:  7:30 a.m.—4:30 p.m. 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

6 
  March 5, 2021 

 785-823 + Ext. 
 
James C. (Chad) Remley Soil Survey Regional Director 4558 
Susan K. Picking Administration Support Assistant 4555 
John C. Warner Senior Regional Soil Scientist 4559 
Vacant  Soil Survey Data Quality Specialist 4560 
David J. Kraft Regional Ecological Site Specialist 4557 
 (3020 West 18th Avenue, Suite B, Emporia, Kansas  66801-6191—620-487-3407) 
 

 
Salina MLRA Soil Survey Office Phone: 785-823 + Ext. 
760 S. Broadway Fax:  855-533-5070 
67401-4604 Hours:  8-4:30 
 
Joseph G. Anderson Soil Survey Office Leader 4523 
Vacant Soil Scientist 4552 
Vacant Soil Scientist 4581 
Christopher G. Tecklenburg Natural Resource Specialist, Ecological Site Inventory 
 (2803 North Lorraine Street, Suite J, Hutchinson, Kansas  67502—620-663-3501 x 3551) 
 
Hays MLRA Soil Survey Office Phone:  785-625-2588 
3012 Broadway Avenue  Fax:  877-470-3475 
67601-1916  Hours:  8-4:30 
 
Ryan L. Still Soil Survey Office Leader 785-624-3140 
Laura G. Bricknell Soil Scientist  785-624-3142 
 
 
Garden City MLRA Soil Survey Office Phone:  620-275-0211 
2106 East Spruce Street  Fax:  877-470-3475 
67846-6362  Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Vacant Soil Survey Office Leader Ext. 1500 
Vacant Soil Scientist   Ext. 1501 
Timothy D. White Soil Scientist   308-632-2195 
 (818 Ferdinand Plaza, Scottsbluff, Nebraska  69361) 
 
 



National Service Delivery Branches 
Salina Assignments 

760 South Broadway Boulevard 
Salina, Kansas  67401-4604 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

7 
  March 5, 2021 

785-823 + Ext. 
Budget and Financial Management 

 
Financial Management Service Delivery 
 Accounts Payable Services Branch, Grants and Agreements Team 
  Tracey L. Martin, Fiscal Technician 4509 
 Budget Support Services Branch 
  David W. Snyder, National Financial Analyst 4502 
 
 

Human Resources 
 
Workforce Strategy Division 
 Staffing and Workforce Management Services Branch, Staffing Team 
  Shawna K. Carter, Human Resources Specialist 4513 
 
 

Procurement and Property 
 
Acquisitions, Grants, and Agreements Division 
 Contracting Service Branch, Local Agency Program Coordinator Team 
  Molly A. Hemstock, Purchasing Agent 4506 
Assessment Management Division 
 Personal Property Services Branch 
  Lenny E. Skieff, Property Management Specialist 4501 
 



National Soil Health Division 
Salina Assignments 

760 South Broadway Boulevard 
Salina, Kansas  67401-4604 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

8 
  March 5, 2021 

Mobile 
 
Candy J. Thomas Regional Soil Health Specialist, Central 785-309-6991 
 



AREA 1—HAYS 
3012 Broadway Avenue 

Hays, Kansas  67601-1916 
Phone:  785-625-2588 FAX:  877-470-3475 

Hours:  7 a.m.—4:30 p.m. 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

9 
  March 5, 2021 

 785-624 + Ext. Mobile 
 
Dennis S. Doring Assistant State Conservationist 3126 785-201-7604 

for Field Operations, Acting 
Jill M. Pfannenstiel Administrative Office Assistant 3124 785-656-0279 
 
 

TECHNICAL STAFF—Hays 
 
Shanda K. Spurgeon Resource Conservationist 3130 785-656-4547 
Robert C. Schiffner Resource Conservationist 3128 785-656-4720 
Kelly J. Klausmeyer  Agricultural Engineer 3137 785-282-4043 
William J. Schroter Engineering Technician (Civil) 3139 785-307-0007 
Matalyn E Stark Resource Soil Scientist  620-960-7282 
Andrew C. Nelson Biologist (KDWPT) 3136 
Jami Seirer Forester (KFS) 3138 785-410-2956 
Dominic Pianalto Easement Specialist (DOC) 3146 785-515-8127 
Toni M. Flax Rangeland Management Specialist 785-421-2115 785-421-8373 

(100 North 12th Avenue, Hill City, Kansas 67642) 
Theodore E. Houser Resource Conservationist 620-376-4332 785-216-0352 

(129 East Greeley, Tribune, Kansas 67879) 
Martin W. Gugelman Engineering Technician (Civil) 620-872-3230 620-215-0137 
 (1410 Main Street, Suite 1, Scott City, Kansas 67871-1948) 
John E. Vavroch Engineering Technician (Civil) 785-462-7671 785-307-0092 

(915 East Walnut Street, Colby, Kansas 67701-3831) 
 
 

MANAGEMENT UNITS/FIELD OFFICES 
 

Atwood Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Atwood (Rawlins Co. CD) Service Center Phone:  785-626-3149 
1001 Sherman Street Fax:  877-470-3475 
67730-1769 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Vacant Supervisory District Conservationist 
Garrett J. Scott Soil Conservation Technician 785-515-8129 
Vacant Technician (DOC) 
Vacant Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Lori Poore Conservation District Manager 
 



AREA 1—HAYS 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

10 
  March 5, 2021 

  Mobile 
Colby (Thomas Co. CD) Phone:  785-462-7671 
915 East Walnut Street Fax:  877-470-3475 
67701-3831 Hours:  7:30-4:30 
 
Tanya J. Gerstberger District Conservationist 785-404-0027 
Bethanee K. Plochberger Soil Conservationist 785-581-3055 
Vacant Private Land Conservationist (PF) 
Ryan Burton Technician (DOC) 785-656-2864 
 
Debra Potter Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Goodland (Sherman Co. CD) Phone:  785-899-3070 
210 West 10th Street, Suite 1 Fax:  877-470-3475 
67735-2836 Hours:  7:30-5 MST 
 
Vacant District Conservationist 
Bret Jarmin Technician (KACD) 785-332-4263 
Fred Wedel Technician (ACES) 785-821-2405 
 
Sandra Rodgers Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Oberlin (Decatur Co. CD) Phone:  785-475-3131 
410 South Buffalo Fax:  877-470-3475 
P.O. Box 147, 67749-0147 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Matthew A. Barnes District Conservationist 785-577-2797 
 
Diana Solko Conservation District Manager 
 
 
St. Francis (Cheyenne Co. CD) Phone:  785-332-2183 
614 B West Business US Highway 36 Fax:  877-470-3475 
67756-5776 Hours:  7:00-4:30 
 
Bernadette V. Luncsford District Conservationist 785-656-1126 
Cale D. Rieger Soil Conservation Technician 785-991-1333 
 
Danielle Holzwarth Conservation District Manager 
 
  



AREA 1—HAYS 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

11 
  March 5, 2021 

Garden City Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Garden City (Finney Co. CD) Phone:  620-275-0211 
2106 East Spruce Street Fax:  877-470-3475 
67846-6362 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Kasey M. Robinson Supervisory District Conservationist, Acting 620-931-8092 
Kindra S. Adams Soil Conservationist 620-215-0188 
Zulfa M. Eisa Soil Conservation Technician 
Olivia A. Fitzgerald Soil Conservation Technician 
Vacant Private Lands Conservationist (PF) 
John Klempa Forester (KFS) 
Sherry Pettyjohn Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Carman Rhodes Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Lakin (Kearny Co. CD) Phone:  620-355-7911 
212 W. Santa Fe Trail Boulevard Fax:  877-470-3475 
67860-9447 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Taslima Stephen District Conservationist, Acting 
Chad Dykstra Technician (KACD) 
 
Allisha Eastin Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Leoti (Wichita Co. CD) Phone:  620-375-2332 
612 West Broadway Fax:  877-470-3475 
67861 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Kasey M. Robinson District Conservationist, Acting 
Kinzie Bangerter Technician (DOC) 620-451-1130 
 
Shannon Crouch Conservation District Secretary 
 
 
Syracuse (Hamilton Co. CD) Phone:  620-384-6955 
207 North Barton Street Fax:  877-470-3475 
P.O. Box 609, 67878-0609 Hours:  7-4:45 MST 
 
Taslima K. Stephen District Conservationist 620-778-6075 
David J. Shorter Soil Conservation Technician 620-451-1107 
 
Kathy Acre Conservation District Manager 
 
 
  



AREA 1—HAYS 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

12 
  March 5, 2021 

  Mobile 
Tribune (Greeley Co. CD) Phone:  620-376-4332 
129 East Greeley Fax:  877-470-3475 
P.O. Box 708, 67879-0708 Hours:  7:30-5 MST 
 
Kindra Adams District Conservationist, Acting 
 
Jennie Koehn Conservation District Manager 
 
 

Hays Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Hays (Ellis Co. CD) Phone:  785-628-3081 
2715 Canterbury Drive Fax:  877-470-3475 
67601-2137  Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Megan M Lambert Supv District Conservationist, Acting 785-581-3062 
Joseph R. Augustine Soil Conservationist 785-656-2627 
Steven G. Walters Soil Conservation Technician 785-515-8133 
Vacant Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Sandra Scott Conservation District Manager 
Landon Leiker District Technician 785-656-4962 
 
 
Russell (Russell Co. CD) Phone:  785-483-5618 
555 South Fossil Street Fax:  877-470-3475 
67665-3519 Hours:  7-5 
 
Ramon (Ray) Gonzalez  District Conservationist 785-991-0123 
Riggston D. Walter Soil Conservation Technician 785-515-8134 
 
Donna Fay Major Conservation District Manager 
 
 
WaKeeney (Trego Co. CD) Phone:  785-743-2011 
111 North Main Street Fax:  877-470-3475 
67672 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Michael R. Grogan District Conservationist 785-216-0079 
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician 
 
Dustin Becker Conservation District Manager 



AREA 1—HAYS 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

13 
  March 5, 2021 

Jetmore Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Jetmore (Hodgeman Co. CD) Phone:  620-357-8334 
321 Main Street Fax:  877-470-3475 
P.O. Box 277, 67854-0277 Hours:  7-4 
 
Bradley D. Shank Supervisory District Conservationist 620-451-1100 
Thomas (Will) Frusher Soil Conservation Technician 785-656-4190 
Chipper Harms Technician (KACD/DOC) 620-931-8199 
Debra Gibbs Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Brittney Fagen Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Dighton (Lane Co. CD) Phone:  620-397-5751 
701 W. James Fax:  877-470-3475 
P.O. Box 638, 67839-0638 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Pedro E. Cruz-Carballo District Conservationist 620-451-1007 
 
Morgan Jones Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Ness City (Ness Co. CD) Phone:  785-798-3614 
18635 140 Road Fax:  877-470-3475 
67560-6196 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Zachary G. Roth District Conservationist 785-735-7246 
Cassidy C Stieben Soil Conservationist 785-798-5939 
Kevin L. Stoecklein Soil Conservation Technician 785-581-2926 
Makenna Fritts Technician (DOC) 620-451-1122 
 
Kira Pfannenstiel Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Scott City (Scott Co. CD) Phone:  620-872-3230 
1410 Main Street, Suite 1 Fax:  877-470-3475 
67871-1948 Hours:  7:30-5:30 
 
Kasey M. Robinson District Conservationist 620-931-8092 
Richard A. Rogers Soil Conservation Technician 620-202-3636 
 
Breva Winderlin Conservation District Manager 
 



AREA 1—HAYS 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

14 
  March 5, 2021 

Oakley Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Oakley (Logan/Gove Cos. CDs) Phone:  785-672-4861 
1015 West Second Street Fax:  877-470-3475 
67748-1267 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Tanya L. Allemang Supervisory District Conservationist 785-216-0358 
Clint E. Gwaltney Soil Conservationist 785-307-2952 
Patrick T. Ahrens Soil Conservation Technician 785-577-2400 
Vacant Technician (DOC) 
Stacy Honeyman Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Dana Charles Conservation District Manager 
 

Gove County CD Phone:  785-938-2270 
318 N. Broad Street, P.O. Box 98 Fax:  877-470-3475 
Gove 67736-0098 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Linda Phillips Conservation District Manager 

 
Hoxie (Sheridan Co. CD) Phone:  785-675-3591 
1100 Main Street Fax:  877-470-3475 
67740-0396 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Vacant District Conservationist 
Samantha B Garner Soil Conservation Technician 785-515-8135 
 
Dee Schamberger Conservation District Manager 
 
Sharon Springs (Wallace Co. CD) Phone:  785-852-4213 
115 East 6th Street Fax:  877-470-3475 
P.O. Box 608, 67758-0608 Hours:  7:30-4 MST 
 
Brodie J. Poe District Conservationist 785-407-0626 
Kathleen Johnson Technician (DOC) 785-515-8130 
 
Beverly Elder Conservation District Manager 
  



AREA 1—HAYS 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

15 
  March 5, 2021 

Osborne Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Osborne (Osborne Co. CD) Phone:  785-346-2128 
1117 West U.S. Highway 24 Fax:  877-470-3475 
67473-1731  Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Stephen M. Sprick Supervisory District Conservationist 785-216-0775 
John (Kyle) Gentry Soil Conservationist 785-515-8131 
Rodney W. Boland Soil Conservation Technician 785-577-0603 
Sandra Hudson Specialist (ACES) 785-346-6627 
Camdon Sweet Private Lands Conservationist (PF) 
 
Robbin Dibble Conservation District Manager 
 
 
  Mobile 
Hill City (Graham Co. CD) Phone:  785-421-2115 
100 North 12th Avenue Fax:  877-470-3475 
67642-2244 Hours: 7-4:30 
 
Shaina D. Ott District Conservationist 620-931-8029 
Renee E Elpers Soil Conservation Technician 785-515-8128 
Gary Long Technician (ACES) 785-515-8132 
 
 
Daniel Moore Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Stockton (Rooks Co. CD) Phone:  785-425-6302 
617 South Cedar Street Fax:  877-470-3475 
67669-2245 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Megan M Lambert District Conservationist 785-991-1415 
Dustin R. Kriley Soil Conservation Technician 785-656-4842 
Betty Hrabe Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Diane (Janel) Odle Conservation District Manager 
 
  



AREA 1—HAYS 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

16 
  March 5, 2021 

Smith Center Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Smith Center (Smith Co. CD) Phone:  785-282-3832 
319 Roger Barta Way Fax:  877-470-3475 
66967-2312 Hours:  7-5 
 
James R. Molzahn Supervisory District Conservationist 785-581-2728 
Alan T. Heiman Soil Conservationist 785-577-2381 
Sara L Olson Soil Conservation Technician 785-656-4200 
Karinda Hoffman Technician (DOC) 
Charlene Smith Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
James Sweat Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Norton (Norton Co. CD) Phone:  785-877-5156 
11506 Pineview Drive Fax:  877-470-3475 
67654-3001 Hours:  7:30-4:30 
 
Brian A. Schulze District Conservationist 785-216-0349 
Scott M. Bohl Soil Conservation Technician 785-216-0233 
 
Fidelis (Fig) Millan Conservation District Manager 
 
 
  Mobile 
Phillipsburg (Phillips Co. CD) Phone:  785-543-2732 
1717 Highway 183 Fax:  877-470-3475 
67661-2549 Hours: 7:30-4:30 
 
Timothy W. Weltmer District Conservationist 785-216-0364 
Vacant Technician (DOC)  
 
Vacant Conservation District Manager 
 
 



AREA 2—HUTCHINSON 
2803 North Lorraine Street, Suite J 
Hutchinson, Kansas  67502-4355 

Phone:  620-663-3501 FAX:  855-533-5067 
Hours:  7:30 a.m.—5 p.m. 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

17 
  March 5, 2021 

 620-921 + Ext. Mobile 
 
Kris R. Ethridge Assistant State Conservationist 3146 620-727-0899 

for Field Operations 
Ann M. Brooks Administrative Office Assistant 3145 620-931-0261 
 

TECHNICAL STAFF—Hutchinson 
 
Robert C. Wimer Resource Conservationist 3152 620-727-1621 
Jarred C. Kneisel Resource Conservationist 3153 620-682-3642 
Bradley J. Younker Agricultural Engineer 3550 620-360-0008 
Lance C. Ohnmacht Engineering Technician (Civil) 3552 620-960-4517 
A. Tyler Labenz Resource Soil Scientist 3156 620-960-0064 
Brian R. Gramp Soil Scientist  3155 
Steve Adams  Biologist (KDWPT) 3549 
Chris Mullins Forester (KFS) 3554 
Steve E. Brillhart Specialist (ACES) 3154 
Ariel Snyder Easement Specialist (DOC) 3441 620-682-3410 
Dustin H. Tacha Rangeland Management Specialist 620-669-8161 620-615-1498 
Lody F. Black Rangeland Management Specialist 620-669-2038 620-931-7491 

(18 East 7th Avenue, South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505-1034) 
Kyle G. Schwindt Engineering Technician (Civil) 620-659-3142 620-360-0076 
 (120 East 7th Street, Kinsley, Kansas 67547-1116) 
Nathan M. Brenner Engineering Technician (Civil) 316-272-7974 620-352-1014 
 (11832 West Central Avenue, Suite 100, Wichita, Kansas 67212-5184) 
Aaron Baugh  Biologist (KDWPT) 620-227-8609 
 (104 Soule Street, Dodge City, Kansas 67801-2504) 
 

MANAGEMENT UNITS/FIELD OFFICES 
 

Dodge City Management Unit 
 
Dodge City (Ford Co. CD) Phone:  620-227-3731 
104 Soule Street Fax:  855-533-5067 
Dodge City, 67801-2504 Hours: 7:30-5 
  620-801 + Ext. Mobile 
Dennis Wieberg Supervisory District Conservationist, Acting 3244 620-778-6058 
Brian J. Hampshire Soil Conservationist 3228 620-931-0714 
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician 3231 620-451-1010 
 
Sheila McCarty Conservation District Manager 3233 
Cheryl Alexander Conservation District Clerk 3229



AREA 2—HUTCHINSON 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

18 
  March 5, 2021 

  Mobile 
Ashland (Clark Co. CD) Phone:  620-635-2822 
411 Main Street Fax:  855-533-5067 
P.O. Box 27, 67831-0027 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
E. Dean Millsap District Conservationist, Acting 
 
Heather Grigsby Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Cimarron (Gray Co. CD) Phone:  620-855-3515 
909 East Avenue A Fax:  620 855-3614 
67835-8859 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Troy J. Hildreth District Conservationist 620-931-0908 
Brian M. Pemberton Soil Conservation Technician 620-960-7537 
 
Barbara Good Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Meade (Meade Co. CD) Phone:  620-873-2291 
309 North Post Street Fax:  855-533-5067 
P.O. Box 40, 67864-0040 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
E. Dean Millsap District Conservationist 620-352-1008 
Steven W. Cussins Rangeland Management Specialist 620-931-7018 
 
Casie McAtee Conservation District Manager 
 
 

Great Bend Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Great Bend (Barton Co. CD) Phone:  620-792-5329 
926 Patton Road Fax:  855-533-5067 
67530 Hours:  7:00-4 
 
Haley E. Bond Supervisory District Conservationist 785-407-0032 
Allison R. Hullinger Soil Conservationist 620-202-3683 
Daniel L. Frieb Soil Conservation Technician 620-931-7123 
Austin Hughes Agronomist (NACD) 
 
Veronica Coons Conservation District Manager 
 



AREA 2—HUTCHINSON 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

19 
  March 5, 2021 

  Mobile 
La Crosse (Rush Co. CD) Phone:  785-222-2615 
1515 Oak Street Fax:  855-533-5067 
P.O. Box 129, 67548-0129 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Zachary Roth District Conservationist, Acting 
Joseph E. Gabel Soil Conservation Technician 785-407-0038 
Vacant Specialist (ACES) 
 
Stephanie Royer Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Larned (Pawnee Co. CD) Phone:  620-285-2821 
324 Main Street Fax:  855-533-5067 
P.O. Box 191, 67550-0191 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Jamie T. Holopirek District Conservationist 620-352-1567 
Cody Tuzicka Soil Conservation Technician 620-931-7127 
 
Kathie Rondeau Conservation District Manager 
 

Hugoton Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Hugoton (Stevens/Morton Cos. CDs) Phone:  620-544-2261 
607C East 11th Street Fax:  855-533-5067 
67951-2911 Hours:  8-5 
 
Keri D. Morris Supervisory District Conservationist 620-778-6064 
Nola R. Walker Soil Conservation Technician 620-215-6748 
Alvena (Darlene) Harper Specialist (ACES) 
 
Rachel Crane Conservation District Manager 
 

Morton County CD Phone:  620-697-1222 
737 Vilymaca Fax:  855-533-5067 
P.O. Box 628 Hours: 8-5 
Elkhart 67950-0628  
 
Shala LaRue Conservation District Manager 

 
 
Liberal (Seward Co. CD) Phone:  620-624-2421 
2310 North Kansas Avenue Fax:  855-533-5067 
67901-2056 Hours:  7:30- 5 
 
Sherri L. Lamont District Conservationist, Acting 
Sherri L. Lamont Soil Conservation Technician 620-833-0394 
Tanner Liby Private Lands Conservationist (PF) 
 
Carolyn Quillin Conservation District Manager



AREA 2—HUTCHINSON 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

20 
  March 5, 2021 

Kingman Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Kingman (Kingman Co. CD) Phone:  620-532-3116 
1137 East Highway 54 Fax:  855-533-5067 
67068-1820 Hours:  7-4:30   
 
Michael D. Clover Supervisory District Conservationist 620-960-7609 
Cedrick L Carter, Jr Soil Conservationist 620-215-6826 
Elizabeth (Liz) A. Davis Soil Conservation Technician 620-931-7229 
Vacant Technician (KACD/DOC) 
Rita Vogt Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Pamela Stasa Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Anthony (Harper Co. CD) Phone:  620-842-3751 
803 Fanning Drive Fax:  855-533-5067 
67003-2866  Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Blake M. McLemore District Conservationist 620-778-6263 
Christopher D. Hoskinson Soil Conservation Technician 620-931-7643 
 
D Robinette (Robin) Struble Conservation District Manager 
 
 
South Hutchinson (Reno Co. CD) Phone:  620-669-8161 
18 East 7th Avenue Fax:  855-533-5067 
67505-1034 Hours:  7:30-4 
 
Vacant District Conservationist  
Isaac J. Broeckelman Soil Conservation Technician 620-360-0002 
 
Chloe Wilson Conservation District Manager 
Lisa French Cheney Lake Watershed Project Manager 
Howard Miller Cheney Lake Watershed Public Relations 
 

Marion Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Marion (Marion Co. CD) Phone:  620-382-3714 
303 Eisenhower Drive Fax: (620) 382-2302 
66861-1376 Hours: 8-4:30 
 
Joseph D. Hecht Supervisory District Conservationist, Acting 620-755-0118 
Jenny J. Sherbert Soil Conservationist 620-266-6037 
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician  
Christi Sigel Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Lorita (Lori) Siebert Conservation District Manager 
Lisa Suderman Conservation District Clerk 



AREA 2—HUTCHINSON 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

21 
  March 5, 2021 

  Mobile 
Lyons (Rice Co. CD) Phone:  620-257-5184 
1436 West Main Street, Room 102 Fax:  855-533-5067 
67554 Hours:  7:30-4:30 
 
Ashley M. Visocsky District Conservationist 620-202-3666 
Caleb J. Epp Soil Conservation Technician 620-931-7317 
 
Holly Mead Conservation District Manager 
 
 
McPherson (McPherson Co. CD) Phone:  620-241-1836 
200 South Centennial Drive, Suite A Fax:  855-533-5067 
67460-4012 Hours:  7:30-5 
  620-798 + Ext. Mobile 
Joseph D. Hecht District Conservationist 3070 620-755-0118 
John T Berndsen Soil Conservation Technician 3068 620-931-7380 
 
Barbara Rush Conservation District Manager 3067 
 
 

Pratt Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Pratt (Pratt Co. CD) Phone: 620-672-7449 
299 Northeast S.R. 61 Fax:  855-533-5067 
67124-8315 Hours:  7-5 
 
Joshua J. Adelhardt Supervisory District Conservationist 620-202-2150 
Colby C. Manley Soil Conservationist 620-682-3486 
C. Brad Swisher Soil Conservation Technician 620-352-0418 
Mindy Sluss Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Sheryl Stevenson Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Greensburg (Kiowa Co. CD) Phone:  620-723-2311 
122 East Illinois Avenue Fax:  855-533-5067 
67054-1650 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Joshua J. Adelhardt District Conservationist, Acting 
Mary R. Dawson Soil Conservation Technician 620-931-7660 
Clayton Fischer Agronomist (NACD) 
 
Victoria Yohn Conservation District Manager 
 
 
  



AREA 2—HUTCHINSON 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

22 
  March 5, 2021 

  Mobile 
Kinsley (Edwards Co. CD) Phone:  620-659-3142 
120 East 7th Street Fax: (620) 659-3599 
67547-1116  Hours: 7:30-5 
 
Amber D. Sanko District Conservationist 620-202-2142 
Kevin Strawn Technician (DOC) 620-518-1349 
 
Shala Miller Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Medicine Lodge (Barber/Comanche Cos. CDs) Phone:  620-886-5311 
800 West Third Avenue Fax:  855-533-5067 
67104-8002 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Joshua J. Adelhardt District Conservationist, Acting 
Hannah R. Gerardy Soil Conservationist 620-213-0070 
Ronald D. Landwehr Soil Conservation Technician 
 
Cheryl Davis Conservation District Manager 
Brean Moody Conservation District Secretary 
 
 

Comanche County CD Phone:  620-582-2211 
201 S. New York Street Fax:  855-533-5067 
P.O. Box 516, Coldwater 67029-0516 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Angela (Angie) Martin Conservation District Manager 

 
 
St. John (Stafford Co. CD) Phone:  620-549-3321 
804 East First Avenue Fax:  855-533-5067 
67576-2245 Hours:  8-4:30 
 
Colby C. Manley District Conservationist, Acting 
Jacob Christiansen Private Land Conservationist (PF) 
 
Danielle (Dani) Emerson Conservation District Manager 
Marlene Wornkey Conservation District Secretary 
 



AREA 2—HUTCHINSON 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

23 
  March 5, 2021 

Ulysses Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Ulysses (Grant Co. CD) Phone:  620-356-1744 
524 South Main Street Fax:  855-533-5067 
P.O. Box 468, 67880-0468 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Dennis J. Wieberg Supervisory District Conservationist 620-778-6058 
Chadd R. Cupit Soil Conservationist 620-682-3488 
 
Karrie Meredith Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Johnson (Stanton Co. CD) Phone:  620-492-2260 
101 East Grant Avenue Fax:  855-533-5067 
P.O. Box J, 67855-0357 Hours:  8-5 
 
Vacant District Conservationist 
Wesley E. Grover Soil Conservation Technician 620-451-1166 
 
Kinsey Knox Conservation District Secretary 
 
 
Sublette (Haskell Co. CD) Phone:  620-675-2324 
101 Spud Street Fax:  855-533-5067 
P.O. Box 506, 67877-0178 Hours:  8-5 
 
Vacant  District Conservationist 620-451-1090 
 
Joan Menzie Conservation District Manager 
 
 

Wichita Management Unit 
 
Wichita (Sedgwick Co.) Phone:  316-721-6127 
11832 West Central Avenue, Suite 100 Fax:  855-533-5067 
67212-5184 Hours:  7-4:30 
  316-272 + Ext. Mobile 
Kevin B. Arnet Supervisory District Conservationist 7971 620-931-7729 
Michael J. Wallace Soil Conservation Technician 7972 316-706-0692 
Keith Murrow Private Land Conservationist (PF) 
 
 
Brenda Matson Conservation District Manager 
 



AREA 2—HUTCHINSON 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

24 
  March 5, 2021 

Newton (Harvey Co. CD) Phone:  316-283-0370 
1405 South Spencer Road Fax:  855-533-5067 
67114-4126 Hours:  8-4:30 
  316-282 + Ext. Mobile 
Vacant District Conservationist 3470  
Mark J. Religa Soil Conservation Technician 3469 316-347-0278 
 
Marsha Setzkorn-Meyer Conservation District Manager 3468 
 
 
Wellington (Sumner Co. CD) Phone:  620-326-2269 
320 North Jefferson Avenue  Fax:  855-533-5067 
67152-3935 Hours:  7-4:30 
  620-968 + Ext. Mobile 
Kevin B. Arnet District Conservationist, Acting 3075 620-931-7729 
Stephen T. Kolarik Soil Conservationist 3074 620-682-3524 
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician 3073 
 
Laurena (Laura) Young Conservation District Secretary 3072 



AREA 3—EMPORIA 
3020 West 18th Avenue, Suite B 
Emporia, Kansas  66801-6191 

Phone:  620-343-7276 FAX:  855-533-5068 
Hours:  7 a.m.—4:30 p.m. 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

25 
  March 5, 2021 

 620-487 +Ext. Mobile 
Bruce K. Wells Assistant State Conservationist  3404 620-341-0905 

for Field Operations 
Rosalyn A. Lane Administrative Office Assistant 3402 620-931-8415 
 

TECHNICAL STAFF—Emporia 
 
Tracy E. Karcher Resource Conservationist 3406 620-352-0764 
Leslie C. Spikes Resource Conservationist 3405 620-417-0010 
Brian W. Severin Agricultural Engineer 3416 620-215-9683 
Vacant Civil Engineer 3418 
Donald L. Brown Construction Inspector 3419 620-341-0186 
Charles G. Jones Engineering Technician (Civil) 3417 620-451-1040 
Alexander Lyon Biologist (KDWPT) 3414 620-450-7202 
Garan A. Belt Rangeland Management Specialist 3415 620-360-0077 
Brent Turney Easement Specialist (DOC) 3413 620-682-3538 
Donald A. Gastineau Resource Soil Scientist 620-305-3818 620-960-7391 
 (871 South Country Club Road, Chanute, Kansas  66720-5205) 
Justin C. Kramer Engineering Technician (Civil) 620-244-3491 620-238-2056 
 (124 West State Street, Suite 1, Erie, Kansas  66733) 
Ethan L. Walker Rangeland Management Specialist  620-451-1011 
 (202 West Miller Road, Iola, Kansas 66749-1641) 
Howard Freerksen Forester (KFS) 620-699-3372 
 (2272 Rd 250, Reading, KS 66868) 
 
 

MANAGEMENT UNITS/FIELD OFFICES 
 

Burlington Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Burlington (Coffey Co. CD) Phone:  620-364-2313 
313 Cross Street Fax:  855-533-5068 
66839-1190 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
James L. Ungerer Supervisory District Conservationist 785-223-3705 
Brittany A. Anderson Soil Conservationist 620-352-1011 
Teena M. Lutz Soil Conservation Technician 620-931-8642 
Madison Meats Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Kristi Vogts Conservation District Manager 
Robert Harkrader Technician 620-490-0258 
 
 



AREA 3—EMPORIA 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

26 
  March 5, 2021 

  Mobile 
Garnett (Anderson Co. CD) Phone:  785-448-3128 
111 North Maple Fax:  855-533-5068 
66032-9405 Hours: 7-4:45 
 
Vacant District Conservationist 785-216-0265 
Lacie Davis Technician (KACD/DOC) 
 
Debbie Davis Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Mound City (Linn Co. CD) Phone:  913-795-2940 
431 Spruce Street Fax:  855-533-5068 
P.O. Box G, 66056-0606 Hours: 7:30-5 
 
James L. Ungerer District Conservationist, Acting 
Michael J. Worsley Soil Conservation Technician 620-228-0004 
 
Karen Tuggle Conservation District Manager 
 
 

Columbus Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Columbus (Cherokee Co. CD) Phone:  620-429-3360 
300 East Country Road Fax:  855-533-5068 
66725-1809 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Dennis K. Ware Supervisory District Conservationist 620-393-1766 
 
Paul Bone Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Altamont (Labette Co. CD) Phone:  620-784-5431 
115 West Fourth Street Fax:  855-533-5068 
P.O. Box 437, 67330-0437 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Vacant District Conservationist 
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician 
 
Erin Hibbs Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Girard (Crawford Co. CD) Phone:  620-724-6227 
207 South Summit Street Fax:  855-533-5068 
66743-1540 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Steven J. Davied District Conservationist 620-960-7619 
Mark Sooter Technician (DOC) 620-352-0660 
 
Cynthia (Cindy) Huber Conservation District Manager 
 



AREA 3—EMPORIA 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

27 
  March 5, 2021 

Independence (Montgomery Co. CD) Phone:  620-331-4860 
410 Peter Pan Road, Suite C Fax:  855-533-5068 
67301-9372 Hours:  8-5:30 
 620-205 +Ext. Mobile 
Vacant District Conservationist 3022 
John H. Thomison III Soil Conservationist 3025 620-313-0128 
David B. Stephen Soil Conservation Technician 2023 620-931-8901 
 
Levi Clubine Conservation District Manager 3024 
 
 

El Dorado Management Unit 
  Mobile 
El Dorado (Butler Co. CD) Phone:  316-321-5803 
2503 Enterprise Avenue, Suite B Fax:  855-533-5068 
67042-3275 Hours:  7:30-4:30 
 
Justin P. Kneisel Supervisory District Conservationist 316-452-1531 
Carey W. Fieser Soil Conservation Technician 316-303-2267 
Jeffrey Parks Soil Conservation Technician (DOC) 316-347-1693 
Holly Edmondson Clerk (PBP Group) 
Brandi McCoy Private Land Conservationist (PF) 
 
Sandra Koontz Conservation District Manager 
Sandra Koontz Water Quality/Buffer Coordinator 
 
Winfield (Cowley Co. CD) Phone:  620-221-2060 
2118 East Ninth Avenue, Suite B Fax:  855-533-5068 
67156-3318 Hours:  7-4:30 
 620-402 +Ext. Mobile 
Jeffery B. Olson District Conservationist 3104 785-577-6187 
Kevin K. McFarland Rangeland Management Specialist 3106 620-218-0146 
Jess A. Biddle Soil Conservation Technician 3105 
 
Amanda Scott Conservation District Manager 3107 
Vacant Water Quality Coordinator 3103 
 
  



AREA 3—EMPORIA 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

28 
  March 5, 2021 

Emporia Management Unit 
 
Emporia (Lyon/Chase Cos. CDs) Phone:  620-343-2812 
3020 West 18th Avenue, Suite A Fax:  855-533-5068 
Emporia 66801 Hours: 7:30-5 
 620-487 +Ext. Mobile 
Matthew C. Palmquist Supervisory District Conservationist 3438 785-216-0398 
Codie L. Van Meter Rangeland Management Specialist 3441 620-794-4022 
Grant W. Edwards Soil Conservation Technician 3440 620-931-8727 
Vacant Technician (DOC)   
John Conway Specialist (ACES)  3442 
Haylee Hammond Clerk (PBP Group)  3439 
 
Mallory Burton Conservation District Manager 3437 
 

Chase County CD Phone:  620-343-2812 
3020 West 18th Avenue, Suite A Fax:  855-533-5068 
Emporia 66801 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Mallory Burton Conservation District Manager 

 
  Mobile 
Council Grove (Morris Co. CD) Phone:  620-767-5111 
116 Fox Street Fax:  855-533-5068 
66846-1219 Hours:  7:30-5 (M-Th) and 7:30-4 (F) 
 
Alex D. Miller District Conservationist 620-960-7629 
Carl D. Jarboe Soil Conservation Technician 620-778-6110 
 
Tisha Richardson Conservation District Manager 
James Henry Technician 
 
 
Lyndon (Osage Co. CD) Phone:  785-828-4631 
115 West 17th Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
66451-9561 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Patrick A. Penturf District Conservationist 785-216-0074 
Vacant Soil Conservationist  
Matthew D. Miller Soil Conservation Technician 
Vacant Technician (DOC) 
 
Lori Kuykendall Conservation District Manager 
 
  



AREA 3—EMPORIA 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

29 
  March 5, 2021 

Eureka Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Eureka (Greenwood Co. CD) Phone:  620-583-5544 
1819 East River Street Fax:  855-533-5068 
67045-2157 Hours: 8-4:30 
 
Luke A. Westerman Supervisory District Conservationist 620-583-2058 
Courtney B. Jackson Rangeland Management Specialist 
Vacant Technician (DOC) 
 
Keila Sherman Conservation District Manager 
 
Fredonia (Wilson/Woodson Cos. CDs) Phone:  620-378-2128 
930 North Second Street Fax:  855-533-5068 
66736-2105 Hours:  8-4:30 
 
Amber A. Johnson District Conservationist 620-215-9709 
William (Earl) Ray Soil Conservation Technician (DOC) 620-931-8835 
Rhonda Updegrove Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Pamela Walker Conservation District Manager 
 

Woodson County CD Phone: (620) 625-3292 
218 West Rutledge Street, Suite 2 Fax: (620) 625-2553 
Yates Center 66783 Hours: 7:30-5 
 
Marcia McNitt Conservation District Manager 

 
 
Howard (Elk/Chautauqua Cos. CDs) Phone:  620-374-2511 or 2410 
131 North Wabash Fax:  855-533-5068 
P.O. Box 128, 67349-0128 Hours: 7-4:30 
 
Vacant District Conservationist 
David L. Criger Soil Conservation Technician 620-360-0082 
 
Robin Jackson Conservation District Manager 
 
  



AREA 3—EMPORIA 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

30 
  March 5, 2021 

Iola Management Unit 
 
Iola (Allen Co. CD) Phone:  620-365-2901 
202 West Miller Road Fax:  855-533-5068 
66749-1641 Hours:  7:45-5:15 
 620-380 +Ext. Mobile 
Chelsea A. Clark Supervisory District Conservationist 3098 620-238-0130 
Morgan S. Pearman Soil Conservation Technician 3099 
Vacant Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Barbara Smith  Conservation District Manager 3101 
Timothy Michael WRAPS Coordinator 
 
Erie (Neosho Co. CD) Phone:  620-244-3491 
124 West State Street, Suite 1 Fax:  855-533-5068 
66733-1032 Hours:  8-4:30 
  Mobile 
Vacant District Conservationist 
John P. Jacquinot Soil Conservation Technician 620-202-2449 
 
Joyce Kramer Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Fort Scott (Bourbon Co. CD) Phone:  620-223-1880 
1515 South Judson Street, Suite B Fax:  855-533-5068 
66701-3467 Hours: 8-5:30 
 620-768 +Ext. Mobile 
Marvin A. Lewis District Conservationist 5096 620-682-3559 
Mitchell Crystal Soil Conservation Technician (DOC) 5097 620-202-3667 
 
Meranda (Mandy) Shoemaker Conservation District Manager 5095 
 
 

Lawrence Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Lawrence (Douglas Co. CD) Phone:  785-843-4260 
4920 Bob Billings Parkway Fax:  855-533-5069 
66049-3855 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Timothy R. Miller Supervisory District Conservationist 785-813-5273 
Jeremy Gaines Soil Conservation Technician (DOC) 
Suzy Mooney Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Randy Winchester Conservation District Manager 
Heather McPeek Education & Outreach 
 
 
 
 



AREA 3—EMPORIA 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

31 
  March 5, 2021 

Ottawa (Franklin Co. CD) Phone:  785-242-3260 
343 West 23rd Street, Suite 2 Fax:  855-533-5068 
66067-9536 Hours:  7-4:30 
 785-241 +Ext. Mobile 
Jeffrey M. Mann District Conservationist 7202 785-577-3400 
Kent K. Scott Soil Conservation Technician 7203 785-577-7183 
 
Keri Harris Conservation District Manager 7201 
Kaitlin Gibbons Agronomist (NACD) 
 
 
Paola (Miami/Johnson/Wyandotte Cos. CDs) Phone:  913-294-3751 
100 North Angela Street, Suite 3 Fax:  855-533-5068 
Paola 66071-1399 Hours:  7:30-4:30 
  Mobile 
Timothy R. Miller District Conservationist, Acting 
Timothy J. McCoy Soil Conservationist 620-931-8976 
Robert L. Allen Soil Conservation Technician 913-912-0336 
Katy Dhungel Forester (KFS) 
 
Lesley Rigney Conservation District Manager 
Cheryl Reynolds Conservation District Clerk 
Shay Hanysak Education and Outreach Coordinator 
 

Johnson County CD Phone:  913-715-7022 
11811 South Sunset Drive, Suite 1500 Fax:  913-715-7005 
Olathe 66061-7057 Hours:  
 
Gayla Speer Conservation District Manager 

 
 

Wyandotte Co. CD Phone:  913-334-6329 
1204 North 79th Street Fax:  913-334-6349 
Kansas City 66112-3308 Hours:  8-4:30 
 
Cheri Miller Conservation District Manager 

 
 
Topeka (Shawnee Co. CD) Phone:  785-266-9053 
3231 SW Van Buren Street, Suite 2 Fax:  855-533-5069 
66611-2291 Hours:  8-4:30 
 785-338 +Ext. Mobile 
Sara A. Bassett District Conservationist 7183 785-249-1981 
Christine E. Ronsse Soil Conservationist Technician 7188 785-577-5348 
 
Chalee Braun Conservation District Manager 7182 
Dennis Brinkman Technician 
 
 



AREA 4—MANHATTAN 
3705 Miller Parkway, Suite B 

Manhattan, Kansas  66503-7604 
Phone:  785-776-7582 FAX:  855-533-5069 

Hours:  7 a.m.—5 p.m. 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

32 
  March 5, 2021 

 785-560 +Ext. Mobile 
Gaye L. Benfer Assistant State Conservationist 3959 785-452-5504 

for Field Operations 
Vacant Office Assistant 3957 785-577-0314 
 

TECHNICAL STAFF—Manhattan 
 
Tracy W. Freeman Resource Conservationist 3960 785-216-0390 
Alan R. Boerger Resource Conservationist 3961 785-577-2991 
Andrew J. Broxterman Civil Engineer 3964 785-532-9640 
Shawn T. Sherraden Civil Engineer 3965 
Daniel J Gudenkauf Engineering Technician (Civil) 3966 785-307-3157 
James L. Ungerer Rangeland Management Specialist 3969 785-223-3705 
David J. Kohake Resource Soil Scientist 3963 785-202-0392 
Vacant Soil Scientist 3958  
Corey Alderson Biologist (KDWPT) 3962 785-256-3719 
Thad Rhodes Forester (KFS) 3967 785-313-3492 
Dustin D. Schwandt Rangeland Management Specialist 785-364-3329 785-420-0800 
 (307 Montana Avenue, Holton, Kansas 6436-1127) 
Michael G. Rork Engineering Technician (Civil) 785-742-3161 913-912-0106 
 (1310 Oregon Street, Hiawatha, Kansas  66434-2203) 
Nicholas L. Strawn Engineering Technician (Civil) 785-472-3161 785-656-9315 
 (402 West 15th Street, Suite 1, Ellsworth, Kansas 67439-1623) 
 
 

MANAGEMENT UNITS/FIELD OFFICES 
 

Abilene Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Abilene (Dickinson Co. CD) Phone:  785-263-1351 
328 NE 14th Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
67410-1928 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Adam R. Elliott Supervisory District Conservationist 620-778-0405 
Megan E. Reisinger Soil Conservationist 
Daniel J. Carroll Soil Conservation Technician 785-307-4238 
 
Cindy Montgomery Conservation District Manager 
 
 



AREA 4—MANHATTAN 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

33 
  March 5, 2021 

Clay Center (Clay Co. CD) Phone:  785-632-3550 
921 W Crawford, Suite A Fax:  855-533-5069 
67432-2355 Hours:  7-5 
 785-630 +Ext. Mobile 
Adam Elliott District Conservationist, Acting 3506 
Jesslin H. Lamont Soil Conservationist 3518 785-656-9501 
Joshua Wohler Technician (KACD/DOC) 3516 785-210-4224 
Kathy Allen Clerk (PBP) 3514 
 
Hayley Whitehair Conservation District Manager 3513 
 
 
Minneapolis (Ottawa Co. CD) Phone:  785-392-3393 
877 Laurel Street, Suite A Fax:  855-533-5069 
67467-3002 Hours:  8-4:30 
  Mobile 
Adam Elliott  District Conservationist, Acting 
Danny R. Farmer Soil Conservation Technician 
Rodney Frack Technician (ACES) 785-991-1479 
 
Jennifer Cleveland Conservation District Manager 
 

Belleville Management Unit 
 
Belleville (Republic Co. CD) Phone:  785-527-5573 
1319 23rd Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
66935-2533  Hours:  7-4:30 
  Mobile 
Terry K. Alstatt Supervisory District Conservationist 785-614-0007 
Emily R. Colclazier Soil Conservationist 785-656-9611 
Kevin L. Elliott Soil Conservation Technician 785-581-2294 
Amanda Johnson Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Morgan Barnhart Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Beloit (Mitchell Co. CD) Phone: 785-738-5172 
1100 North Independence Avenue Fax:  855-533-5069 
67420 Hours:  7:30-5 
 785-831 +Ext. Mobile 
Benjamin T. Letourneau District Conservationist 3285 785-216-0411 
Vacant Technician (DOC) 3284 
Robert Heller Specialist (ACES) 
 
Linda Deneke Conservation District Manager 3286 
 
 
  



AREA 4—MANHATTAN 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

34 
  March 5, 2021 

Concordia (Cloud Co. CD) Phone:  785-243-4438 
1501 East Seventh Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
66901-2652 Hours: 7:30-5 
 785-262 +Ext. Mobile 
Vacant District Conservationist 3366 
Shane Wallace Technician (DOC)  785-581-2596 
Steven Nelson Technician (ACES) 3374 785-714-0670 
 
Rhonda Coffman Conservation District Manager 3362 
 
 
Mankato (Jewell Co. CD) Phone:  785-378-3731 
105 West South Street, Suite 2 Fax:  855-533-5069 
66956-2236 Hours:  7:30-4 
  Mobile 
Alex C Heeger District Conservationist 785-307-0222 
Richard L. Gardner, Jr. Soil Conservation Technician 785-714-0862 
 
Joseph Bauman Conservation District Manager 
 
 

Effingham Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Effingham (Atchison Co. CD) Phone:  913-833-5460 
605 Sixth Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
66023-4041 Hours:  8-5 
 
H. Alan Larson Supervisory District Conservationist 913-267-1124 
Reese M. Wilkison Soil Conservationist 
Wade Dale (Wade) A Meeks Soil Conservation Technician 
 
Tiffany Hoffman Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Oskaloosa (Jefferson/Leavenworth Cos. CDs) Phone:  785-863-2221 
700 Jefferson Street, Suite B Fax:  855-533-5069 
Oskaloosa 66066-5317 Hours:  7:30-4:30 
 
Jeffrey D. Ladner District Conservationist 785-991-1466 
James S. Funk Soil Conservationist 785-577-3546 
Nathan M. Young Soil Conservation Technician 
David Campbell Soil Conservation Technician (DOC) 
Ryan Rastok Forester (KFS) 
 
Megan Green Conservation District Manager 
 
  



AREA 4—MANHATTAN 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

35 
  March 5, 2021 

  Mobile 
Troy (Doniphan Co. CD) Phone:  785-985-2221 
510 East Locust Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
66087-4208 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Mechelle T. Foos District Conservationist 785-991-0071 
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician 
John Meisenheimer Specialist (ACES) 
 
Patricia (Chris) Griffin Conservation District Manager 
 
 

Hiawatha Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Hiawatha (Brown Co. CD) Phone:  785-742-3161 
1310 Oregon Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
66434-2203 Hours: 7:30-5 
 
Matt L. Sprick Supervisory District Conservationist 785-216-0244 
Bradley T. Grier Soil Conservation Technician 785-577-3626 
 
Lana (Niki) Tollefson Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Holton (Jackson Co. CD) Phone:  785-364-3329 
307 Montana Avenue Fax:  855-533-5069 
66436-1127 Hours: 7:30-5 
 
Jamie E. Johnson District Conservationist 785-581-3081 
Eliot F. Ewers Soil Conservationist 
Bradley C. McAllister Soil Conservation Technician 785-577-3671 
Joseph Kennedy Soil Conservation Technician (DOC) 
Cecelia Bowser Clerk (PBP Group) 
 
Brian Boeckman Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Seneca (Nemaha Co. CD) Phone:  785-336-2164 
411 North Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
66538-2504 Hours: 8-4:30 
 
Lee E. Copeland District Conservationist 785-285-0102 
Anna O. Baker Soil Conservationist 785-577-3898 
Steven P. O’Neil Soil Conservation Technician 785-656-9646 
Amanda Lang Private Land Conservationist (PF) 
Devin O’Neil Technician (KACD/DOC) 
 
Dana Schmelzle Conservation District Manager 
 



AREA 4—MANHATTAN 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

36 
  March 5, 2021 

Lincoln Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Lincoln (Lincoln Co. CD) Phone:  785-524-4855 
112 East Court Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
67455-2302 Hours:  7:30-4:30 
 
Allen L. Schweitzer Supervisory District Conservationist 785-216-0801 
 
 
Nancy Walter Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Ellsworth (Ellsworth Co. CD) Phone:  785-472-3161 
402 West 15th Street, Suite 1 Fax:  855-533-5069 
67439-1623 Hours:  7:30-5 
 
Philip D. Chegwidden District Conservationist 785-420-0013 
Troy R. Nelson Soil Conservation Technician 785-714-0470 
Lyle Frees Technician (ACES) 
 
Pamela Hays Conservation District Manager 
 
 
Salina (Saline Co. CD) Phone:  785-825-8269 
1410 East Iron Avenue, Suite 12 Fax:  855-533-5069 
67401-3285 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Kristen J. Kuntz District Conservationist 785-581-2325 
Dustin Durr Soil Conservation Technician (DOC) 785-656-9902 
Brent Haverkamp Private Lands Conservationist (PF) 
 
Diana Harden Conservation District Manager 
 
 

Washington Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Washington (Washington Co. CD) Phone:  785-325-2253 
705 B Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
66968-2311 Hours:  7-4:30 
 
Dee A. Minge Supervisory District Conservationist 785-991-1477 
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician 
Timothy W. With Soil Conservation Technician 785-577-5839 
 
Nina Meyer Conservation District Manager 
Amy Bott Program Specialist 
 
 



AREA 4—MANHATTAN 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

37 
  March 5, 2021 

  Mobile 
Marysville (Marshall Co. CD) Phone:  785-562-5343 
1133 Pony Express Highway Fax:  855-533-5069 
66508-8501 Hours:  8-4:30 
 
Daniel A. Faulkner District Conservationist 785-216-0072 
Matthew J. Franks Soil Conservationist 
Lori A. Scherling Soil Conservation Technician 785-577-5463 
Todd Rengstorf Soil Conservation Technician (DOC) 785-656-9909 
 
Leslie Holthaus Conservation District Manager 
 
 

Westmoreland Management Unit 
  Mobile 
Westmoreland (Pottawatomie Co. CD) Phone:  785-457-3661 
501 State Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
P.O. Box 368, 66549-0368 Hours:  7:30-4:30 
 
Edward L. Erickson Supervisory District Conservationist 785-407-0618 
John Haug Soil Conservation Technician (DOC) 785-656-0248 
 
Marlene (Molly) Schmidt Conservation District Manager 
Vacant District Secretary 
 
 
Alma (Wabaunsee Co. CD) Phone:  785-765-3329 
107 East 6th Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
66401-9694 Hours:  8-4:30 
 
Alysia M. Towey District Conservationist 785-714-0720 
Vacant Range Management Specialist 
David (Brent) McClayland Soil Conservation Technician (DOC) 
 
Roxann Maike Conservation District Manager 
Thomas Watkins Water Quality Coordinator 
 
 



AREA 4—MANHATTAN 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

38 
  March 5, 2021 

Manhattan (Geary/Riley Cos. CDs) Phone:  785-776-7582 
3705 Miller Parkway, Suite A  Fax:  855-533-5069 
66503-7604 Hours:  8-4:30 
 785-560 +Ext. Mobile 
Kevin C. Religa District Conservationist 3953 785-210-9611 
Lisa R. Wainwright Soil Conservation Technician 3955 785-577-6225 
 
Aubrey Evans Conservation District Manager 3951 
 
 

Geary County CD Phone:  785-238-4251 
135 East 8th Street Fax:  855-533-5069 
Junction City 66441 Hours:  7:30-4:30 
 
Angela Beavers Conservation District Manager 

 
 



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

39 
  March 5, 2021 

Acre, Kathy Syracuse 11 
Adams, Kindra S. Garden City 11 
Adams, Steve Hutchinson 17 
Adelhardt, Joshua J. Pratt 21 
Ahrens, Patrick T.  Oakley 14 
Alderson, Corey Manhattan 32 
Alexander, Cheryl Dodge City 17 
Allemang, Tanya L. Oakley 14 
Allen, Angela R. Salina 1 
Allen, Kathy Clay Center 33 
Allen, Robert L. Paola 31 
Alstatt, Terry K. Belleville 33 
Anderson, Brittany A.  Burlington 25 
Anderson, Joseph G. Salina 6 
Anderson, Julie Salina 1 
Arnet, Kevin B. Wichita 23 
Augustine, Joseph R. Hays 12 

Baker, Anna O. Seneca 35 
Bangerter, Kinzie Leoti 11 
Barnes, Matthew A. Oberlin 10 
Barnhart, Morgan Belleville 33 
Bartmess, Michael Salina 2 
Bassett, Sara A. Topeka 31 
Baugh, Aaron Dodge City 17 
Bauman, Josepn Mankato 34 
Beavers, Angela Junction City 38 
Becker, Dustin WaKeeney 12 
Becker, Kristine (Kris) K. Salina 4 
Beeson, Kevin Garden City 4 
Belt, Garan A. Emporia 25 
Benfer, Gaye L. Manhattan 32 
Berndsen, John T. McPherson 21 
Biddle, Jess A. Winfield 27 
Black, Lody S Hutchinson 17 
Boeckman, Brian Holton 35 
Boerger, Alan R. Manhattan 32 
Bohl, Scott M. Norton 16 
Boland, Rodney W. Osborne 15 
Bond, Haley E.  Great Bend 18 
Bone, Paul Columbus 26 
Bott, Amy Washington 36 
Bowser, Cecelia Holton 35 
Braun, Chalee Topeka 31 
Breneman, Monty R. Hays 9 
Brenner, Nathan M. Wichita 17 
Bricknell, Laura G. Hays 6 
Brillhart, Steve E. Hutchinson 17 
Brinkman, Dennis Topeka 31 



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

40 
  March 5, 2021 

Broeckelman, Isaac S Hutchinson 20 
Brooks, Ann M. Hutchinson 17 
Brown, Donald L. Emporia 25 
Broxterman, Andrew J. Manhattan 32 
Budreau, Keith A. Hutchinson 4 
Burr, Andrew G. Salina 2 
Burton, Mallory Emporia 28 
Burton, Ryan Colby 10 

Campbell, David Oskaloosa 34 
Carroll, Daniel J. Abilene 32 
Carter, Cedrick L. Jr Kingman 20 
Carter, Shawna K. Salina 7 
Charles, Dana  Oakley 14 
Chegwidden, Philip D. Ellsworth 36 
Christiansen, Jacob St. John 22 
Clark, Chelsea A. Iola 30 
Clark, Peter A. Salina 1 
Cleveland, Jennifer Minneapolis 33 
Clover, Michael D. Kingman 20 
Clubine, Levi Independence 27 
Coffman, Rhonda Concordia 34 
Colclazier, Emily R. Belleville 33 
Conway, John Emporia 28 
Coons, Veronica Great Bend 18 
Copeland, Lee E. Seneca 35 
Crane, Rachel Hugoton 19 
Crenshaw, Bruce Colby 4 
Criger, David L. Howard 29 
Crouch, Shannon Leoti 11 
Cruz-Carballo, Pedro E. Dighton 13 
Crystal, Mitchell Fort Scott 30 
Cummings, Frederick (Fred) D. Manhattan 2 
Cupit, Chadd R. Ulysses 23 
Cussins, Steven W. Meade 18 

Davied, Steven J.  Girard 26 
Davis, Cheryl Medicine Lodge 22 
Davis, Debbie Garnett 26 
Davis, Elizabeth (Liz) A.  Kingman 20 
Davis, Lacie Garnett 26 
Dawson, Mary R. Greensburg 21 
Deneke, Linda Beloit 33 
Dhungel, Katy Paola 31 
Dibble, Robbin Osborne 15 
Doring, Dennis S. Hays 12 
Driscoll, David P. Salina 2 
Dumeng Roman, Zomarys C Salina 1 
Durr, Dustin Salina 36 



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

41 
  March 5, 2021 

Dykstra, Chad Lakin 11 

Eastin, Allison Lakin 11 
Eck, Jr, Christopher J. Salina 2 
Edmondson, Holly El Dorado 27 
Edwards, Grant W.  Emporia 28 
Eisa, Zulfa M. Garden City 11 
Elder, Beverly Sharon Springs 14 
Elliott, Adam R. Abilene 32 
Elliott, Kevin L. Belleville 33 
Elpers, Renee E Hill City 15 
Emerson, Danielle St. John 22 
Epp, Caleb J. Lyons 21 
Erickson, Edward L. Westmoreland 37 
Ethridge, Kris R. Hutchinson 17 
Evans, Aubrey Manhattan 38 
Ewers, Eliot F. Holton 35 

Fagen, Brittney Jetmore 13 
Farmer, Danny R Minneapolis 35 
Faulkner, Daniel A. Marysville 37 
Fieser, Carey W. El Dorado 27 
Fischer, Clayton Greensburg 21 
Fitzgerald, Olivia A. Garden City 11 
Flax, Toni M. Hays (Hill City) 9 
Foos, Mechelle T. Troy 35 
Foote, Matthew D.  Salina 1 
Frack, Rodney Minneapolis 33 
Franks, Matthew J Marysville 37 
Freeman, Tracy W. Manhattan 32 
Freerksen, Howard Reading 25 
Frees, Lyle Ellsworth 36 
French, Lisa South Hutchinson 20 
Frieb, Daniel L. Great Bend 18 
Friesen, Tricia I. Salina 2 
Fritts, Makenna Ness City 13 
Frusher, Thomas (Will) Jetmore 13 
Funk, James S. Oskaloosa 34 

Gabel, Joseph E. La Crosse 19 
Gaines, Jeremy Lawrence 30 
Gardner, Richard L. Jr. Mankato 34 
Garner, Samantha B Hoxie 14 
Gastineau, Donald A. Emporia (Chanute) 25 
Gentry, John (Kyle) Osborne 15 
Gerardy, Hannah R Medicine Lodge 22 
Gerstberger, Tanya J. Colby 10 
Gibbons, Kaitlin Ottawa 31 



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

42 
  March 5, 2021 

Gibbs, Debra Jetmore 13 
Gibson, Levi B. Salina 2 
Gonzalez, Raymond (Ray) Russell 12 
Good, Barbara Cimarron 18 
Goodheart, W. Todd Beloit 4 
Graff, Loren L. Salina 1 
Gramp, Brian R.  Hutchinson 17 
Gray, Laura A.  Salina 1 
Green, Megan Oskaloosa 34 
Grier, Bradley T. Hiawatha 35 
Griffin, Patricia (Chris) Troy 35 
Grigsby, Heather Ashland 18 
Grogan, Michael R. WaKeeney 12 
Grover, Wesley E. Johnson 23 
Gudenkauf, Daniel J. Manhattan 32 
Gugelman, Martin W. Hays (Scott City) 9 
Gustafson, Kevin D Salina 1 
Gwaltney, Clint E. Oakley 14 

Hammond, Haylee Emporia 28 
Hampshire, Brian J. Dodge City 17 
Hanysak, Shay Paola 31 
Harden, Diana Salina 36 
Harkrader, Robert K. Burlington 25 
Harms, Chipper Jetmore 13 
Harper, Alvena (Darlene) Hugoton 19 
Harris, Keri Ottawa 31 
Harter, Garry L. Manhattan 2 
Haug, John Westmoreland 37 
Haverkamp, Brent Salina 36 
Hays, Pamela Ellsworth 36 
Hecht, Joseph D. McPherson 21 
Heeger, Alex C Mankato 34 
Heiman, Alan T. Smith Center 16 
Heller, Robert Beloit 33 
Hellerich, Jeffrey A. Salina 2 
Hemstock, Molly A. Salina 7 
Henry, James Council Grove 28 
Hibbs, Erin Altamont 26 
Hildreth, Troy J. Cimarron 18 
Hoffman, Karinda Smith Center 16 
Hoffman, Tiffany Effingham 34 
Holopirek, Jamie T. Larned 19 
Holthaus, Leslie Marysville 37 
Holzwarth, Danielle St. Francis 10 
Honeyman, Stacy Oakley 14 
Hoskinson, Christopher D. Anthony 20 
Houser, Theodore E. Hays (Tribune) 9 
Hrabe, Betty Stockton 15 



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

43 
  March 5, 2021 

Huber, Cynthia (Cindy) Girard 26 
Hudson, Sandra Osborne 15 
Hughes, Austin Great Bend 18 
Hullinger, Allison R. Great Bend 18 

Jackson, Courtney B.  Eureka 29 
Jackson, Robin Howard 29 
Jacquinot, John P. Erie 30 
Janzen, Mark A. Salina 2 
Jarboe, Carl D. Council Grove  28 
Jarmin, Bret Goodland  10 
Johnson, Amanda Belleville  33 
Johnson, Amber A. Fredonia 29 
Johnson, Jamie E. Holton 35 
Johnson, Kathleen Sharon Springs 14 
Jones, Charles G. Emporia 25 
Jones, Morgan Dighton 13 

Kaiser, Shelley Emporia 4 
Karcher, Tracy E. Emporia 25 
Kennedy, Joseph Holton 35 
Klausmeyer, Kelly J. Hays 9 
Klempa, John Garden City 11 
Kneisel, Jarred C. Hutchinson 17 
Kneisel, Justin P. El Dorado 27 
Knox, Kinsey Johnson 23 
Koehn, Jennie Tribune 12 
Kohake, David J. Manhattan 32 
Kolarik, Stephen T. Wellington 24 
Koontz, Sandra  El Dorado 27 
Kraft, David J. Salina 6 
Kramer, Joyce Erie 30 
Kramer, Justin C. Erie 25 
Krehbiel, R. Dean Salina 2 
Kriley, Dustin R Stockton 15 
Kuntz, Kristen J. Salina 36 
Kuykendall, Lori Lyndon 28 

Labenz, A. Tyler Hutchinson 17 
Ladner, Jeffrey D. Oskaloosa 34 
Lambert, Megan M Stockton 15 
Lamont, Jesslin H. Clay Center 33 
Lamont, Sherri L. Liberal 19 
Landwehr, Ronald D.  Medicine Lodge 22 
Lane, Rosalyn Emporia 25 
Lang, Amanda Seneca 35 
Larson, H. Alan Effingham 34 
Larson, Paul T. Salina 1 



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

44 
  March 5, 2021 

LaRue, Shala  Elkhart 19 
Leiker, Landon Hays 12 
Letourneau, Benjamin T. Beloit 33 
Lewis, Marvin A.  Fort Scott 30 
Liby, Tanner Liberal 19 
Long, Gary Hill City 15 
Luncsford, Bernadette V. St Francis 10 
Lutz, Teena M. Burlington 25 
Lyon, Alexander Emporia 25 

Maike, Roxann  Alma 37 
Major, Donna Fay Russell 12 
Manley, Colby C. Pratt 21 
Mann, Jeffrey M.  Ottawa 31 
Martin, Angela Coldwater 21 
Martin, Tracey L. Salina 7 
Masenthin, Roger J. Salina 1 
Mason, Matthew (Matt) D. Fort Scott 4 
Matson, Brenda Wichita 23 
McAllister, Bradley C. Holton 35 
McAtee, Casie Meade 18 
McCarty, Sheila  Dodge City 17 
McClaskey, Linda Salina 2 
McClayland, David (Brent) Alma 37 
McCoy, Brandi El Dorado 27 
McCoy, Timothy J Paola 31 
McFarland, Kevin K. Winfield 27 
McLemore, Blake M. Anthony 20 
McNitt, Marcia Yates Center 28 
McPeek, Heather Lawrence 30 
Mead, Holly Lyons 21 
Meats, Madison Burlington 25 
Meeks, Wade Dale (Wade) A Effingham 34 
Meisenheimer, John Troy 35 
Menzie, Joan Sublette 23 
Meredith, Karrie Ulysses 35 
Meyer, Nina  Washington 36 
Meyerhoff, Matthew N. Marion 20 
Michael, Timothy Iola 30 
Millan, Fidelis (Fig) Norton 16 
Miller, Alex D. Council Grove 28 
Miller, Cheri Kansas City 31 
Miller, Howard South Hutchinson 20 
Miller, Matthew D.  Lyndon 28 
Miller, Shala Kinsley 22 
Miller, Timothy R. Lawrence 30 
Millsap, E. Dean Meade 18 
Minge, Dee A. Washington 36 
Molzahn, James R. Smith Center 16 



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

45 
  March 5, 2021 

Montgomery, Cynthia (Cindy) Abilene 32 
Moody, Brean Medicine Lodge 22 
Mooney, Suzy Lawrence 30 
Moore, Daniel  Hill City 15 
Morris, Keri D. Hugoton 19 
Mortimer, Mike Salina 2 
Mullins, Chris Hutchinson 17 
Murrow, Keith Wichita 23 

Nanna, Tania N Salina 2 
Nelson, Andrew C. Hays 9 
Nelson, Steven Concordia 34 
Nelson, Troy R. Ellsworth 36 
Nester, Brian K. Salina 2 
Newton, Deborah L. Salina 1 

Odle, Diane (Janel) Stockton 15 
Ohnmacht, Lance C. Hutchinson 17 
Olson, Jeffery B. Winfield 27 
Olson, Sara L Smith Center 16 
O’Neil, Devin Seneca 35 
O’Neil, Steven P Seneca 35 
Osier, Marina Salina 2 
Ott, Shaina Hill City 15 

Painter, Gail M. Salina 4 
Palmquist, Matthew C. Emporia 28 
Parks, Jeffrey El Dorado 27 
Pearman, Morgan S. Iola 30 
Pemberton, Brian M. Cimarron 18 
Penturf, Patrick A. Lyndon 28 
Perry, Danielle S. Salina 1 
Peterson, Bryan Hays 9 
Peterson, Matthew Salina 2 
Pettyjohn, Sherry Garden City 11 
Pfannenstiel, Jill M.  Hays 9 
Pfannenstiel, Kira Ness City 13 
Phillips, Linda Gove 14 
Pianalto, Dominic Hays 9 
Picking, Susan K. Salina 6 
Plochberger, Bethanee K. Colby 10 
Poe, Brodie J. Sharon Springs 14 
Poore, Lori Atwood 9 
Potter, Debra Colby 10 

Quillin, Carolyn Liberal 19 



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

46 
  March 5, 2021 

Rastok, Ryan Oskaloosa 34 
Ray, William (Earl) Fredonia 29 
Reisinger, Megan E.  Abilene 32 
Religa, Kevin C. Manhattan 38 
Religa, Mark J. Newton 24 
Remley, James C. (Chad) Salina 6 
Rengstorf, Todd Marysville 37 
Reynolds, Cheryl  Paola 31 
Rhodes, Carmen Garden City 11 
Rhodes, Thad Manhattan 32 
Richardson, Tisha  Council Grove 28 
Rieger, Cale D. St. Francis 10 
Rigney, Lesley Paola 31 
Robinson, Kasey M. Scott City 13 
Rodgers, Sandra  Goodland 10 
Rogers, Richard A. Scott City 13 
Rondeau, Kathie Larned 19 
Ronsse, Christine E. Topeka 31 
Rork, Michael G. Manhattan (Hiawatha) 32 
Roth, Thomas W. Salina 2 
Roth, Zachary G. Ness City 13 
Royer, Stephanie  La Crosse 19 
Rush, Barbara  McPherson 21 

Sanders, Melanie Salina 1 
Sanko, Amber D. Kinsley 22 
Schamberger, Dee Hoxie 14 
Scherling, Lori Marysville 37 
Schieferecke, Lawrence (Larry) J. Salina 1 
Schiffner, Robert C. Hays 9 
Schmelzle, Dana Seneca 35 
Schmidt, Marlene (Molly) Westmoreland 37 
Schroter, William J. Hays 9 
Schulze, Brian A. Norton 16 
Schwandt, Dustin D. Manhattan (Holton) 32 
Schweitzer, Allen L Lincoln 36 
Schwindt, Kyle G. Hutchinson (Kinsley) 17 
Scott, Amanda Winfield 27 
Scott, Garrett J. Atwood 9 
Scott, Kent K. Ottawa 31 
Scott, Sandra  Hays 12 
Seirer, Jami Hays 9 
Setzkorn-Meyer, Marsha Newton 24 
Severin, Brian W. Emporia 25 
Shank, Bradley D. Jetmore 13 
Sherbert, Jenny J. Marion 20 
Sherman, Keila Eureka 29 
Sherraden, Shawn T. Manhattan 32 
Shoemaker, Meranda (Mandy) Fort Scott 30 



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

47 
  March 5, 2021 

Shorter, David J. Syracuse 11 
Siebert, Lorita (Lori) Marion 20 
Siemsen, Lori  Belleville 33 
Sigel, Christi Marion 20 
Skieff, Lenny E. Salina 7 
Sluss, Mindy Pratt 21 
Smith, Barbara Iola 30 
Smith, Charlene Smith Center 16 
Smith, Joseph E. Emporia 5 
Snyder, Ariel Hutchinson 17 
Snyder, David W. Salina 7 
Solko, Diana  Oberlin 10 
Sooter, Mark M. Girard 26 
Speer, Gayla  Olathe 31 
Spencer, Douglas J. Salina 2 
Spikes, Leslie C. Emporia 25 
Sprick, Matt L. Hiawatha 35 
Sprick, Stephen M. Osborne 15 
Spurgeon, Shanda K. Hays 9 
Stark, Matalyn E Hays 9 
Stasa, Pamela  Kingman 20 
Stephen, David B. Independence 27 
Stephen, Taslima K Syracuse 11 
Stevenson, Sheryl Pratt 21 
Stieben, Cassidy C Ness City 13 
Still, Ryan L. Hays 6 
Stoecklein, Kevin L. Ness City 13 
Strawn, Kevin Kinsley 22 
Strawn, Nicholas L. Manhattan (Ellsworth) 32 
Strickland, Gregory A. Manhattan 5 
Struble, D Robinette (Robin) Anthony 20 
Suderman, Lisa Marion 20 
Sullivan, Thomas S. Salina 2 
Sweat, James Smith Center 16 
Sweet, Camdon Osborne 15 
Swisher, C. Brad Pratt 21 

Tacha, Dustin H. Hutchinson (South Hutchinson) 17 
Tecklenburg, Christopher G. Salina 6 
Thomas, Candy J. Salina 8 
Thomison III, John H. Independence 27 
Tollefson, Lana (Niki) Hiawatha 35 
Towey, Alysia M. Alma 37 
Tuggle, Karen  Mound City 26 
Turney, Brent Emporia 25 
Tuzicka, Cody Larned 19 

Ungerer, James L. Manhattan 32 
Updegrove, Rhonda Fredonia 29 



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

48 
  March 5, 2021 

Van Meter, Codie L Emporia 28 
VanWey, Teri Salina 1 
Vavroch, John E. Hays (Colby) 9 
Visocsky, Ashley M. Lyons 21 
Vogt, Rita Kingman 20 
Vogts, Kristi  Burlington 25 
Volkman, Chad G. Salina 2 

Wagoner, Jared J. Salina 1 
Wahl, Lynn K. Manhattan 5 
Wainwright, Lisa R. Manhattan 38 
Waite, Jason C. Manhattan 2 
Walker, Ethan L. Iola 25 
Walker, Nola R. Hugoton 19 
Walker, Pamela Fredonia 29 
Wallace, Michael J. Wichita 23 
Wallace, Shane Concordia 34 
Walle, Eric Salina 5 
Walle, Maria Consuelo Salina 1 
Walter, Nancy Lincoln 36 
Walter, Riggston D Russell 12 
Walters, Steven G.  Hays 12 
Ware, Dennis K. Columbus 26 
Warner, John C. Salina 6 
Watkins, Thomas Alma 37 
Wedel, Fred Goodland 10 
Wells, Bruce K. Emporia 25 
Weltmer, Timothy W. Phillipsburg 16 
Westerman, Luke A. Eureka 29 
Wheeler, Austin Hays 5 
White, Timothy D. Garden City 6 
Whitehair, Hayley Clay Center 33 
Wieberg, Dennis J. Ulysses 23 
Wilkison, Reese M Effingham 34 
Willhoft, Joel A. Salina (Hays) 1 
Williams, Sharonte E. Salina 1 
Wilson, Chloe South Hutchinson 20 
Wimer, Robert C. Hutchinson 17 
Winchester, Randy Lawrence 30 
Winderlin, Breva Scott City 13 
With, Timothy W. Washington 36 
Wohler, Joshua Clay Center 33 
Woodrich, Karen A Salina 1 
Woods, Kristen S. Salina 2 
Wornkey, Marlene St. John 22 
Worsley, Michael J Mound City 26 

Yohn, Victoria  Greensburg 21 
Yost, Tamara R. Salina 1 



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

49 
  March 5, 2021 

Young, Laurena (Laura) Wellington 24 
Young, Nathan M. Oskaloosa 34 
Younker, Bradley J. Hutchinson 17 
Younker, Dale F. Salina 2 

Zanardi, Judy Salina 2 
  



INDEX 

Kansas Natural Resources Conservation Service and Conservation District Employee Directory 

50 
  March 5, 2021 

 
Nondiscrimination Statement 

 
In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the 
USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited 
from discriminating based on race, color, national origin, religion, sex, gender identity (including gender expression), sexual 
orientation, disability, age, marital status, family/parental status, income derived from a public assistance program, political 
beliefs, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity, in any program or activity conducted or funded by USDA (not all 
bases apply to all programs).  Remedies and complaint filing deadlines vary by program or incident.  
 
Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information (e.g., Braille, large print, 
audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.) should contact the responsible Agency or USDA’s TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 
(voice and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339.  Additionally, program information may 
be made available in languages other than English. 
 
To file a program discrimination complaint, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, AD-3027, found 
online at http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html and at any USDA office or write a letter addressed to USDA and 
provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form.  To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992.  
 
Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by: 
 
(1)  mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture 

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410 

or 
(2)  fax: (202) 690-7442; or 
 or 
(3)  email: program.intake@usda.gov 

http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html


+̂

^

^

^ +̂
^

^

^
+̂

+̂

^

^

^
^

^
+̂

^

+̂

^

^

+̂

^

+̂

^ ^

^

^^ ^ ^

^

+̂

^
^

^

+̂

^^

+̂^ ^

^
^

^
^

^

^

+̂

^

^

+̂

+̂ ^

+̂ ^

^

+̂

^ ^

^
^

+̂

+̂

+̂

+̂(

+̂

^

^

+̂

^

+̂

^

^

^

^

^

^

+̂ ^

+̂
^

^

^

^

^

^

+̂

+̂
^

,

(
^

^

+̂)

\

+̂

^

#)
()

A

Troy

Iola

Erie

Hays

Paola

Colby Hoxie

Leoti

Lyons

Lakin

Pratt

Meade

Ottawa

Topeka

Lyndon

Seneca

Holton

Girard

Eureka

Marion

Howard

Beloit

NortonAtwood

Oakley

Newton

Larned

Chanute

Garnett

Emporia

Mankato

Osborne

Abilene
Lincoln

Russell

Oberlin

DightonTribune

Wichita
Kingman

Anthony

Jetmore
Kinsley

Ashland

UlyssesJohnson

Liberal
Hugoton

Lawrence

Goodland

Hiawatha

ColumbusAltamont

Fredonia

Winfield

Stockton

WaKeeney

Syracuse
Cimarron

Sublette

Manhattan

Effingham

Oskaloosa

El Dorado

Concordia

Ellsworth

Hill City

La Crosse
Ness City

McPherson

Salina

Hutchinson

MarysvilleWashington

Mound City

Fort Scott

Burlington

Belleville

Scott City

Wellington

Great Bend

St. John

Dodge City

Greensburg

Garden City

Clay Center

Minneapolis

Westmoreland

Independence

Smith CenterPhillipsburg

Council Grove

St. Francis

Sharon Springs

Medicine Lodge

South Hutchinson

Alma

2

1

3

4

RENO

NESS

FORD

GOVE

BUTLER

FINNEY

ELK

ELLIS

LYON

GRAY

LOGAN

RICE

CLARK

SMITH

BARBERMEADE

LANE

SUMNER

LINN

COWLEY

CLAY

RUSH

TREGO

THOMAS

ROOKS

MARION

RAWLINS JEWELL

PRATT

CHASE

KIOWA

BARTON

RILEY

KEARNY

SCOTT

SHERMAN CLOUD

NORTON

MIAMI

GRAHAM

PHILLIPS

SALINE

OSAGE

RUSSELL

HAMILTON

WALLACE

HARPER

DECATUR

KINGMAN

SEDGWICK

CHEYENNE

OSBORNE

PAWNEE

MORRIS

OTTAWA

SHERIDAN

WICHITA

GREENWOOD

NEMAHAMARSHALL

LINCOLN

MORTON

GREELEY

GRANT

COFFEY

ALLEN

STEVENS

DICKINSON

STAFFORD

BROWN

LABETTE
SEWARD

HODGEMAN

WILSONSTANTON

MITCHELL

REPUBLIC

JACKSON

MCPHERSON

COMANCHE

NEOSHO

HARVEY

WASHINGTON

HASKELL

BOURBON

WABAUNSEE

EDWARDS

FRANKLIN

ELLSWORTH

GEARY

SHAWNEE

POTTAWATOMIE

CHEROKEE

ANDERSON

CRAWFORD

JOHNSONDOUGLAS

WOODSON

CHAUTAUQUA

ATCHISON

DONIPHAN

JEFFERSON

MONTGOMERY

LEAVENWORTH

WYANDOTTE

Kansas
Natural Resources Conservation Service

Multi-County Management Units*

Natural Resources Conservation Service
December 10, 2020 - Resource Conservation Staff - Salina, KS

KS-21-17
The USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender.

                     Area Office
Area 1 - Hays           Area 2 - Hutchinson
Area 3 - Emporia      Area 4 - Manhattan

             State Office - Salina

/
Plant Materials CenterAField Office^

State Office, Salina#

Area Office(

MLRA Soil Survey Office)NRCS Administrative Areas

Supervisory District Conservationist Headquarters+

* Matched colored counties = Management Unit
Technical Office,,


	STATE OFFICE
	Kansas—Customer Experience Center (CEC)
	Northern Great Plains Soil Survey Regional Office (SSR5)
	AREA 1—HAYS
	AREA 2—HUTCHINSON
	AREA 3—EMPORIA
	AREA 4—MANHATTAN
	Map: Kansas NRCS Multi-County Management Units

